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MEMORANDUM
DATE: May 18, 2017

SUBJECT: Clerk of Court Holidays for Calendar Year 2018

The following holidays will be observed by the Calhoun County Clerk of Court’s office during the
2018 calendar year:

New Year’s Day Monday, January 1, 2018
Martin Luther King, Ir’s Day Monday, January 15, 2018
Good Friday Friday, March 30, 2018
Memorial Day Monday, May 28, 2018
Independence Day Wednesday, July 4, 2018
Labor Day Monday, September 3, 2018
Veterans Day Monday, November 12, 2018
Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 22, 2018
Friday after Thanksgiving Day Friday, November 23, 2018
Monday before Christmas Monday, December 24, 2018
Christmas Day Tuesday, December 25, 2018

If you have any questions regarding the Clerk of Court scheduled holiday’s for 2018, please
contact Carla A. Hand, Clerk of Court, at (850) 674-4545.

Telephone 850-674-4545 = Fax 850-674-5553 ® chand@calhounclerk.com



